
Car Driver Car Class Total O/A

1 Duncan Christmas Austin Mini A1 846.0 1

26 Mike Harrington Mazda MX5 B 868.2 2

13 Toby Carter Citroen Saxo A2 869.6 3

4 Mark Manning Austin Mini A1 883.4 4

14 Kevin Lockwood Mazda MX5 B 893.0 5

17 Kayne Lockwood Mazda MX5 B 896.0 6

15 Vini Cruz Toyota MR2 B 907.0 7

2 David Astle Peugeot 106 A1 913.5 8

24 Dan Smith Mazda MX5 B 918.0 9

3 Matthew Mantle Peugeot 106 A1 923.0 10

19 Andrew Scarlett Mazda MX5 B 932.4 11

25 Paul Webb Mazda MX5 B 934.6 12

10 Sam Carter Citroen Saxo A2 940.1 13

23 Dave Curtis Mazda MX5 B 940.6 14

27 Nick Skuse Westfield SE C 946.6 15

38 Jonathon Kavanagh Mini Cooper S A2 967.3 16

16 Nigel Cook Mazda MX5 B 969.3 17

5 Naomi Astle Peugeot 106 A1 969.4 18

8 Dick Lines Toyota Yarris A1 971.0 19

18 Winfried Beilharz Toyota MR2 B 979.1 20

6 Colin Mantle Peugeot 106 A1 981.6 21

9 Eric LaRoche Rover Mini A1 1013.1 22

22 Mike Herbert Maxda MX5 B 1017.5 23

21 Vincenzo Orlando Honda S2000 B 1024.2 24

7 Robin Lines Rover 200 A1 1033.5 25

31 Radu Stan Mazda MX5 B 1043.3 26

12 Bryan Tomlin Renault Clio A2 1064.0 27

11 Vytautas Kubilius Renault Megane A2 1098.9 28

33 Mark Peterson MG ZR D 864.6 1

30 John Peterson Mini Clubman D 915.4 2

32 Richard Nel Westfield SEiW D 928.2 3

37 Patrick Kane Nissan Micra P 909.7 1

39 James Hodder Nissan Micra P 946.1 2

42 Neil Peterson Ford Fiesta P 946.7 3

36 Oli Dennington-Price Nissan Micra P 957.0 4

44 Henry Howe Nissan Micra P 988.3 5

40 Abi Dennington-Price Nissan Micra P 1003.6 6

35 Matthew Hodder Nissan Micra P 1070.1 7

43 Lewis White BMW E36 318is P 1103.6 8

20 Mason Lockwood Daihatsu Sirion P 1116.9 9

41 Alfie Kane Nissan Micra P 1298.8 10
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5 4 3 2 1

Car Driver Car Class Total O/A Sub Tot Sub Tot Sub Tot Sub Tot Sub Tot

A1

1 Duncan Christmas Austin Mini A1 846.0 1 846.0 166.0 680.0 167.7 512.3 164.8 347.5 169.6 177.9 177.9

4 Mark Manning Austin Mini A1 883.4 2 883.4 166.7 716.7 192.8 523.9 166.4 357.5 176.1 181.4 181.4

2 David Astle Peugeot 106 A1 913.5 3 913.5 176.5 737.0 176.8 560.2 175.3 384.9 184.6 200.3 200.3

3 Matthew Mantle Peugeot 106 A1 923.0 4 923.0 183.2 739.8 178.7 561.1 175.3 385.8 190.6 195.2 195.2

5 Naomi Astle Peugeot 106 A1 969.4 5 969.4 187.1 782.3 194.9 587.4 181.5 405.9 195.4 210.5 210.5

8 Dick Lines Toyota Yarris A1 971.0 6 971.0 202.0 769.0 181.4 587.6 188.6 399.0 197.4 201.6 201.6

6 Colin Mantle Peugeot 106 A1 981.6 7 981.6 197.4 784.2 187.0 597.2 181.0 416.2 197.1 219.1 219.1

9 Eric LaRoche Rover Mini A1 1013.1 8 1013.1 180.1 833.0 197.3 635.7 227.0 408.7 175.9 232.8 232.8

7 Robin Lines Rover 200 A1 1033.5 9 1033.5 188.7 844.8 219.5 625.3 197.2 428.1 206.3 221.8 221.8
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A2

13 Toby Carter Citroen Saxo A2 869.6 1 869.6 169.8 699.8 169.0 530.8 176.8 354.0 173.0 181.0 181.0

10 Sam Carter Citroen Saxo A2 940.1 2 940.1 178.8 761.3 177.9 583.4 174.9 408.5 201.3 207.2 207.2

38 Jonathon Kavanagh Mini Cooper S A2 967.3 3 967.3 174.9 792.4 178.8 613.6 188.9 424.7 190.5 234.2 234.2

12 Bryan Tomlin Renault Clio A2 1064.0 4 1064.0 215.4 848.6 223.6 625.0 190.9 434.1 203.4 230.7 230.7

11 Vytautas Kubilius Renault Megane A2 1098.9 5 1098.9 199.6 899.3 204.4 694.9 204.0 490.9 229.9 261.0 261.0



5 4 3 2 1

Car Driver Car Class Total O/A Sub Tot Sub Tot Sub Tot Sub Tot Sub Tot

Anglia Motor Sport Club

in association with Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Stanta AutoSOLO, Autotest & PCA

Sunday 29th September 2019

After Card 5

B

26 Mike Harrington Mazda MX5 B 868.2 1 868.2 171.3 696.9 173.3 523.6 170.6 353.0 173.0 180.0 180.0

14 Kevin Lockwood Mazda MX5 B 893.0 2 893.0 171.1 721.9 187.8 534.1 171.0 363.1 177.7 185.4 185.4

17 Kayne Lockwood Mazda MX5 B 896.0 3 896.0 172.3 723.7 172.9 550.8 175.6 375.2 180.9 194.3 194.3

15 Vini Cruz Toyota MR2 B 907.0 4 907.0 167.6 739.4 185.2 554.2 174.5 379.7 198.5 181.2 181.2

24 Dan Smith Mazda MX5 B 918.0 5 918.0 178.1 739.9 177.2 562.7 179.4 383.3 185.7 197.6 197.6

19 Andrew Scarlett Mazda MX5 B 932.4 6 932.4 178.0 754.4 185.7 568.7 173.7 395.0 187.9 207.1 207.1

25 Paul Webb Mazda MX5 B 934.6 7 934.6 184.4 750.2 180.0 570.2 180.0 390.2 187.2 203.0 203.0

23 Dave Curtis Mazda MX5 B 940.6 8 940.6 185.0 755.6 186.6 569.0 177.0 392.0 183.2 208.8 208.8

16 Nigel Cook Mazda MX5 B 969.3 9 969.3 195.6 773.7 180.8 592.9 190.4 402.5 202.4 200.1 200.1

18 Winfried Beilharz Toyota MR2 B 979.1 10 979.1 174.3 804.8 192.3 612.5 212.7 399.8 202.8 197.0 197.0

22 Mike Herbert Maxda MX5 B 1017.5 11 1017.5 199.7 817.8 196.5 621.3 192.7 428.6 201.5 227.1 227.1

21 Vincenzo Orlando Honda S2000 B 1024.2 12 1024.2 198.0 826.2 189.7 636.5 206.7 429.8 203.5 226.3 226.3

31 Radu Stan Mazda MX5 B 1043.3 13 1043.3 183.0 860.3 212.3 648.0 198.4 449.6 207.3 242.3 242.3
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C

27 Nick Skuse Westfield SE C 946.6 1 946.6 179.8 766.8 183.0 583.8 180.0 403.8 194.9 208.9 208.9
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D

33 Mark Peterson MG ZR D 864.6 1 864.6 168.2 696.4 177.0 519.4 172.5 346.9 171.9 175.0 175.0

30 John Peterson Mini Clubman D 915.4 2 915.4 190.4 725.0 189.5 535.5 171.3 364.2 174.6 189.6 189.6

32 Richard Nel Westfield SEiW D 928.2 3 928.2 174.7 753.5 180.3 573.2 180.1 393.1 182.6 210.5 210.5
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P

37 Patrick Kane Nissan Micra P 909.7 1 909.7 176.8 732.9 180.1 552.8 179.9 372.9 174.9 198.0 198.0

39 James Hodder Nissan Micra P 946.1 2 946.1 183.9 762.2 187.3 574.9 181.3 393.6 185.7 207.9 207.9

42 Neil Peterson Ford Fiesta P 946.7 3 946.7 181.0 765.7 188.3 577.4 187.8 389.6 181.5 208.1 208.1

36 Oli Dennington-Price Nissan Micra P 957.0 4 957.0 182.2 774.8 197.5 577.3 183.7 393.6 189.1 204.5 204.5

44 Henry Howe Nissan Micra P 988.3 5 988.3 184.5 803.8 203.1 600.7 189.4 411.3 186.2 225.1 225.1

40 Abi Dennington-Price Nissan Micra P 1003.6 6 1003.6 198.3 805.3 188.7 616.6 204.6 412.0 191.7 220.3 220.3

35 Matthew Hodder Nissan Micra P 1070.1 7 1070.1 195.4 874.7 220.0 654.7 213.2 441.5 197.1 244.4 244.4

43 Lewis White BMW E36 318is P 1103.6 8 1103.6 193.4 910.2 214.9 695.3 218.6 476.7 224.6 252.1 252.1

20 Mason Lockwood Daihatsu Sirion P 1116.9 9 1116.9 212.5 904.4 221.0 683.4 214.2 469.2 224.4 244.8 244.8

41 Alfie Kane Nissan Micra P 1298.8 10 1298.8 253.8 1045.0 259.5 785.5 257.1 528.4 254.9 273.5 273.5



Car Driver Test WT Cones Lines Baulk

2 David Astle 3.1 WT

4.2 1

3 Matthew Mantle 4.2 1

4 Mark Manning 3.2 1

5.1 1

5 Naomi Astle 3.1 1

4.2 1

8.2 1

6 Colin Mantle 3.1 1

4.1 1

7.2 2

7 Robin Lines 4.1 2

1.2 1

3.2 1

4.3 1

5.1 1

7.1 1

8.2 1

8 Dick Lines 4.1 1

1.2 1

4.2 2

1.3 1

7.2 WT

9 Eric LaRoche 3.1 WT

4.1 WT

2.3 MT

3.3 MT

4.3 MT

7.1 WT

8.1 1

5.2 1

10 Sam Carter 1.1 1

3.2 WT

7.1 1

11 Vytautas Kubilius 1.1 WT

3.1 WT

4.1 WT

3.2 1

4.2 2

1.3 2

3.3 1

5.1 2

7.1 1

8.1 1

5.2 1

7.2 1

12 Bryan Tomlin 4.1 WT

1.2 2

7.1 WT

7.2 WT

8.2 2

14 Kevin Lockwood 1.2 1

7.1 WT

15 Vini Cruz 3.1 1

1.2 1

3.2 1

3.3 1

8.1 3

8.2 1

16 Nigel Cook 4.1 1

1.2 1
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4.2 1

3.3 1

4.3 1

7.2 WT

8.2 1

17 Kayne Lockwood 1.1 1

18 Winfried Beilharz 1.3 1

3.3 WT

19 Andrew Scarlett 1.1 1

4.1 1

8.2 1

20 Mason Lockwood 1.1 1

4.1 1

3.2 1

4.2 1

1.3 1

4.3 1

8.2 1

21 Vincenzo Orlando 1.1 1

3.1 WT

3.2 1

1.3 1

4.3 2

7.2 WT

22 Mike Herbert 8.2 1

23 Dave Curtis 3.1 1

5.1 1

25 Paul Webb 1.1 1

3.1 1

4.2 1

1.3 1

30 John Peterson 7.1 WT

7.2 WT

31 Radu Stan 1.1 WT

3.1 WT

4.1 WT

3.2 WT

4.3 WT

5.1 WT

7.1 WT

8.2 1

33 Mark Peterson 4.3 1

35 Matthew Hodder 1.3 1

3.3 2

7.1 WT

37 Patrick Kane 1.1 1

1.3 1

5.2 1

38 Jonathon Kavanagh 3.1 WT

40 Abi Dennington-Price 8.2 1

41 Alfie Kane 4.2 3

4.3 3

7.2 WT

8.2 2

42 Neil Peterson 4.1 1

1.3 1

5.1 1

43 Lewis White 3.1 1

4.1 2

1.2 1 1

4.2 2

1.3 1

4.3 2

44 Henry Howe 3.1 WT

4.3 1

7.1 WT

5.2 1



Car Driver Car Class Total

1 Duncan Christmas Austin Mini A1 846.0 FTD

4 Mark Manning Austin Mini A1 883.4 1st

2 David Astle Peugeot 106 A1 913.5 2nd

3 Matthew Mantle Peugeot 106 A1 923.0 3rd

13 Toby Carter Citroen Saxo A2 869.6 1st

10 Sam Carter Citroen Saxo A2 940.1 2nd

38 Jonathon Kavanagh Mini Cooper S A2 967.3 3rd

26 Mike Harrington Mazda MX5 B 868.2 1st

14 Kevin Lockwood Mazda MX5 B 893.0 2nd

17 Kayne Lockwood Mazda MX5 B 896.0 3rd

27 Nick Skuse Westfield SE C 946.6 1st

33 Mark Peterson MG ZR D 864.6 1st

37 Patrick Kane Nissan Micra P 909.7 1st

39 James Hodder Nissan Micra P 946.1 2nd

42 Neil Peterson Ford Fiesta P 946.7 3rd
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Car Driver Class Total 1.1 1.2 1.3 2.1 2.2 2.3 3.1 3.2 3.3 4.1 4.2 4.3 5.1 5.2 5.3 6.1 6.2 6.3 7.1 7.2 7.3 8.1 8.2 8.3 Car

1 Duncan Christmas A1 846.0 53.8 50.9 49.2 34.2 32.7 32.3 36.7 35.2 35.0 53.2 50.8 48.3 52.4 50.9 0.0 32.0 31.8 0.0 33.5 34.1 0.0 49.8 49.2 0.0 1

2 David Astle A1 913.5 51.8 53.0 52.1 36.2 34.3 34.1 55.1 37.7 36.7 57.2 59.6 52.4 52.2 52.9 0.0 34.3 33.3 0.0 35.9 36.5 0.0 54.4 53.8 0.0 2

3 Matthew Mantle A1 923.0 57.3 54.0 53.4 36.8 35.8 34.8 47.2 36.2 37.0 53.9 64.6 50.1 54.4 53.3 0.0 34.1 32.5 0.0 36.7 44.7 0.0 53.5 52.7 0.0 3

4 Mark Manning A1 883.4 56.0 50.9 49.9 34.5 31.8 31.7 35.1 41.2 35.5 55.8 52.2 49.3 65.7 51.3 0.0 38.5 30.3 0.0 36.5 34.8 0.0 52.1 50.3 0.0 4

5 Naomi Astle A1 969.4 59.5 54.4 54.8 37.8 32.6 34.3 51.7 37.6 36.8 61.5 70.8 55.6 60.4 54.4 0.0 35.4 33.2 0.0 37.0 38.7 0.0 62.1 60.8 0.0 5

6 Colin Mantle A1 981.6 65.6 60.3 55.7 36.7 36.4 34.7 52.2 38.4 38.1 64.6 62.0 52.5 55.5 55.7 0.0 35.4 33.1 0.0 37.4 54.1 0.0 58.7 54.5 0.0 6

7 Robin Lines A1 1033.5 58.5 59.6 54.8 45.8 37.1 36.7 45.7 55.2 37.4 71.8 54.4 68.3 63.0 60.9 0.0 44.3 33.8 0.0 42.7 36.7 0.0 69.5 57.3 0.0 7

8 Dick Lines A1 971.0 57.3 59.4 60.6 35.3 34.8 35.2 47.3 37.8 37.3 61.7 65.4 55.5 54.7 55.5 0.0 34.5 36.2 0.0 37.7 54.1 0.0 54.5 56.2 0.0 8

9 Eric LaRoche A1 1013.1 66.2 51.7 52.0 38.3 34.4 51.7 55.1 36.7 55.0 73.2 53.1 68.3 53.1 56.2 0.0 32.1 30.7 0.0 53.5 34.4 0.0 58.6 58.8 0.0 9

10 Sam Carter A2 940.1 62.1 51.8 52.0 34.9 38.9 34.0 43.9 56.3 36.0 66.3 54.3 52.9 51.0 52.0 0.0 32.8 32.3 0.0 42.2 44.7 0.0 51.9 49.8 0.0 10

11 Vytautas Kubilius A2 1098.9 72.2 63.6 64.4 53.3 38.4 34.1 58.9 55.7 46.0 76.6 72.2 59.5 62.5 63.0 0.0 35.9 40.0 0.0 42.4 42.0 0.0 63.6 54.6 0.0 11

12 Bryan Tomlin A2 1064.0 63.0 65.9 58.6 38.6 35.8 36.3 52.5 42.7 39.6 76.6 59.0 56.4 66.1 55.3 0.0 37.0 41.0 0.0 55.3 54.1 0.0 65.2 65.0 0.0 12

13 Toby Carter A2 869.6 52.2 51.7 50.4 33.3 32.8 33.7 38.9 36.3 41.0 56.6 52.2 51.7 51.1 53.0 0.0 32.7 32.3 0.0 35.3 34.1 0.0 49.9 50.4 0.0 13

14 Kevin Lockwood B 893.0 51.0 55.2 49.4 33.5 32.7 33.4 45.2 35.2 35.5 55.7 54.6 52.7 48.3 48.3 0.0 32.5 32.7 0.0 53.9 38.9 0.0 53.1 51.2 0.0 14

15 Vini Cruz B 907.0 50.8 53.5 49.6 36.2 31.3 31.5 40.1 47.0 43.8 54.1 66.7 49.6 48.9 48.6 0.0 31.7 30.9 0.0 33.9 32.9 0.0 70.7 55.2 0.0 15

16 Nigel Cook B 969.3 53.3 56.3 51.6 41.6 32.7 32.2 41.8 47.2 48.4 63.4 66.2 58.2 52.3 52.0 0.0 34.6 33.4 0.0 38.0 52.9 0.0 55.9 57.3 0.0 16

17 Kayne Lockwood B 896.0 57.0 50.9 51.5 37.3 35.3 33.7 38.2 35.6 36.3 61.8 59.1 54.1 49.0 50.4 0.0 33.8 33.2 0.0 37.0 35.7 0.0 53.1 53.0 0.0 17

18 Winfried Beilharz B 979.1 63.3 53.4 64.0 37.7 38.3 33.6 37.9 54.6 55.5 58.1 56.5 59.6 51.1 51.5 0.0 37.8 33.7 0.0 51.3 35.3 0.0 52.1 53.8 0.0 18

19 Andrew Scarlett B 932.4 58.4 57.6 50.7 37.5 34.8 32.9 43.6 39.8 36.3 67.6 55.7 53.8 55.0 51.4 0.0 33.4 32.5 0.0 42.8 36.2 0.0 54.5 57.9 0.0 19

20 Mason Lockwood P 1116.9 70.1 59.7 65.2 48.9 42.8 41.5 51.6 52.8 43.0 74.2 69.1 64.5 64.9 58.7 0.0 39.6 39.7 0.0 44.3 44.3 0.0 72.2 69.8 0.0 20

21 Vincenzo Orlando B 1024.2 64.4 57.8 61.4 40.4 38.9 36.4 56.3 47.3 39.3 65.2 59.5 69.6 55.8 55.7 0.0 36.4 34.2 0.0 39.7 52.9 0.0 57.8 55.2 0.0 21

22 Mike Herbert B 1017.5 62.3 58.0 56.9 42.3 40.2 38.5 56.3 42.7 40.8 66.2 60.6 56.5 59.1 58.7 0.0 36.8 37.4 0.0 43.0 42.9 0.0 57.6 60.7 0.0 22

23 Dave Curtis B 940.6 55.9 52.4 52.2 38.9 35.2 34.4 48.6 39.4 38.1 65.4 56.2 52.3 57.9 54.0 0.0 35.3 35.0 0.0 39.3 42.7 0.0 54.1 53.3 0.0 23

24 Dan Smith B 918.0 54.8 51.5 51.8 37.5 34.6 40.0 40.9 37.5 35.8 64.4 62.1 51.8 51.6 52.8 0.0 34.0 34.1 0.0 38.8 39.3 0.0 52.8 51.9 0.0 24

25 Paul Webb B 934.6 58.7 52.8 57.1 37.1 34.2 33.6 42.3 37.7 37.6 64.9 62.5 51.7 53.1 53.3 0.0 35.0 35.4 0.0 38.2 39.2 0.0 53.7 56.5 0.0 25

26 Mike Harrington B 868.2 50.8 49.8 50.5 37.9 33.1 33.6 36.3 35.8 35.6 55.0 54.3 50.9 50.1 51.3 0.0 33.9 33.2 0.0 36.4 36.1 0.0 52.9 50.7 0.0 26

27 Nick Skuse C 946.6 57.3 54.8 52.2 36.8 35.8 35.8 47.8 47.9 37.8 67.0 56.4 54.2 54.2 55.0 0.0 35.0 34.2 0.0 38.4 36.0 0.0 55.4 54.6 0.0 27

30 John Peterson D 915.4 55.6 50.4 49.7 34.3 33.4 33.5 41.1 37.0 37.2 58.6 53.8 50.9 51.4 52.3 0.0 31.7 32.1 0.0 55.0 56.3 0.0 51.4 49.7 0.0 30

31 Radu Stan B 1043.3 70.8 54.3 54.5 41.1 37.5 35.7 56.3 55.2 38.6 74.1 60.3 69.6 68.3 53.8 0.0 35.5 34.5 0.0 53.9 36.1 0.0 54.6 58.6 0.0 31

32 Richard Nel D 928.2 56.2 52.9 54.8 36.2 34.7 35.4 56.7 39.5 36.4 61.4 55.5 53.5 53.2 52.1 0.0 34.5 33.5 0.0 36.9 36.3 0.0 55.7 52.8 0.0 32

33 Mark Peterson D 864.6 51.2 48.1 49.0 33.0 39.4 33.1 36.7 34.0 35.2 54.1 50.4 55.2 50.9 50.6 0.0 40.7 32.5 0.0 35.0 37.1 0.0 50.4 48.0 0.0 33

35 Matthew Hodder P 1070.1 62.5 59.2 63.3 42.7 39.6 38.3 59.8 42.0 56.7 79.4 56.3 54.9 62.6 60.4 0.0 37.5 34.6 0.0 58.6 43.2 0.0 61.3 57.2 0.0 35

36 Oli Dennington-Price P 957.0 61.4 58.1 55.5 37.9 37.5 35.9 40.8 37.9 38.2 64.4 55.6 54.1 55.8 56.2 0.0 36.5 34.6 0.0 50.8 37.5 0.0 54.4 53.9 0.0 36

37 Patrick Kane P 909.7 60.6 52.3 57.3 34.6 33.8 34.0 39.8 36.6 36.7 63.0 52.2 51.9 52.9 58.3 0.0 36.4 33.3 0.0 38.6 35.4 0.0 52.2 49.8 0.0 37

38 Jonathon Kavanagh A2 967.3 71.4 56.8 59.4 39.7 37.4 36.3 58.9 37.9 38.2 64.2 58.4 55.0 52.5 52.2 0.0 35.8 33.5 0.0 35.6 36.1 0.0 54.9 53.1 0.0 38

39 James Hodder P 946.1 61.3 55.9 54.8 38.3 35.9 35.2 43.7 39.5 39.7 64.6 54.4 51.6 55.1 55.3 0.0 37.7 37.2 0.0 40.1 38.4 0.0 54.4 53.0 0.0 39

40 Abi Dennington-Price P 1003.6 62.2 57.4 57.2 40.6 38.1 44.7 41.9 39.8 39.2 75.6 56.4 63.5 56.1 58.1 0.0 36.1 36.0 0.0 40.0 37.6 0.0 56.5 66.6 0.0 40

41 Alfie Kane P 1298.8 76.1 72.3 74.8 54.6 53.8 54.0 59.8 56.6 56.7 83.0 72.2 71.6 72.9 75.3 0.0 55.8 53.3 0.0 58.6 55.4 0.0 72.2 69.8 0.0 41

42 Neil Peterson P 946.7 56.1 53.6 58.3 38.1 36.2 34.8 41.8 38.0 41.7 72.1 53.7 53.0 59.6 55.4 0.0 35.8 34.5 0.0 39.3 37.3 0.0 53.6 53.8 0.0 42

43 Lewis White P 1103.6 66.1 67.3 65.2 43.2 40.8 40.9 59.8 44.3 40.9 83.0 72.2 71.6 60.0 56.6 0.0 41.8 38.0 0.0 44.0 39.7 0.0 69.1 59.1 0.0 43

44 Henry Howe P 988.3 57.8 56.2 55.8 38.3 35.3 35.3 59.8 40.6 39.0 69.2 54.1 59.3 54.5 59.8 0.0 36.0 34.1 0.0 58.6 38.1 0.0 54.0 52.5 0.0 44
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1.1 1.2 1.3 2.1 2.2 2.3 3.1 3.2 3.3 4.1 4.2 4.3

A1 51.8 2 50.9 1 49.2 1 34.2 1 31.8 4 31.7 4 35.1 4 35.2 1 35 1 53.2 1 50.8 1 48.3 1

A2 52.2 13 51.7 13 50.4 13 33.3 13 32.8 13 33.7 13 38.9 13 36.3 13 36 10 56.6 13 52.2 13 51.7 13

B 50.8 15 49.8 26 49.4 14 33.5 14 31.3 15 31.5 15 36.3 26 35.2 14 35.5 14 54.1 15 54.3 26 49.6 15

C 55.3 28 54.8 27 52.2 27 36.8 27 35.8 27 35.8 27 47.8 27 47.9 27 37.8 27 60.2 28 56.4 27 54.2 27

D 51.2 33 48.1 33 49 33 33 33 33.4 30 33.1 33 36.7 33 34 33 35.2 33 54.1 33 50.4 33 50.9 30

P 56.1 42 52.3 37 54.8 39 34.6 37 33.8 37 34 37 39.8 37 36.6 37 36.7 37 63 37 52.2 37 51.6 39

5.1 5.2 5.3 6.1 6.2 6.3 7.1 7.2 7.3 8.1 8.2 8.3

A1 52.2 2 50.9 1 100 n/a 32 1 30.3 4 100 n/a 33.5 1 34.1 1 100 n/a 49.8 1 49.2 1 100 n/a

A2 51.0 10 52 10 100 n/a 32.7 13 32.3 10 100 n/a 35.3 13 34.1 13 100 n/a 49.9 13 49.8 10 100 n/a

B 48.3 14 48.3 14 100 n/a 31.7 15 30.9 15 100 n/a 33.9 15 32.9 15 100 n/a 52.1 18 50.7 26 100 n/a

C 54.2 27 55 27 100 n/a 35 27 34.2 27 100 n/a 38.4 27 36 27 100 n/a 55.4 27 54.6 27 100 n/a

D 50.9 33 50.6 33 100 n/a 31.7 30 32.1 30 100 n/a 35 33 36.3 32 100 n/a 50.4 33 48 33 100 n/a

P 52.9 37 55.3 39 100 n/a 35.8 42 33.3 37 100 n/a 38.6 37 35.4 37 100 n/a 52.2 37 49.8 37 100 n/a

Anglia Motor Sport Club

Stanta AutoSOLO, Autotest & PCA

Sunday 29th September 2019

in association with Sporting Car Club of Norfolk



Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Cones Lines Baulk WT Time Cones Lines Baulk WT Time Cones Lines Baulk Car

1 Duncan Christmas WSMC Austin Mini A1 53.80 50.90 49.20 1

2 David Astle CCC Peugeot 106 A1 51.80 53.00 52.10 2

3 Matthew MantleWSMC SCCoN KLDMC CMC Peugeot 106 A1 57.30 54.00 53.40 3

4 Mark Manning WSMC Austin Mini A1 56.00 50.90 49.90 4

5 Naomi Astle CCC Peugeot 106 A1 59.50 54.40 54.80 5

6 Colin Mantle WSMC SCCoN KLDMC CMC Peugeot 106 A1 65.60 60.30 55.70 6

7 Robin Lines SCCoN WSMC Rover 200 A1 58.50 54.60 1 54.80 7

8 Dick Lines SCCoN WSMC Toyota Yarris A1 57.30 54.40 1 55.60 1 8

9 Eric LaRoche WSMC Rover Mini A1 66.20 51.70 52.00 9

10 Sam Carter WSMC Citroen Saxo A2 57.10 1 51.80 52.00 10

11 Vytautas Kubilius MCAC Renault Megane A2 WT 63.60 54.40 2 11

12 Bryan Tomlin WSMC Renault Clio A2 63.00 55.90 2 58.60 12

13 Toby Carter WSMC Citroen Saxo A2 52.20 51.70 50.40 13

14 Kevin Lockwood WSMC Mazda MX5 B 51.00 50.20 1 49.40 14

15 Vini Cruz WSMC Toyota MR2 B 50.80 48.50 1 49.60 15

16 Nigel Cook SCCoN Mazda MX5 B 53.30 51.30 1 51.60 16

17 Kayne Lockwood WSMC Mazda MX5 B 52.00 1 50.90 51.50 17

18 Winfried Beilharz WSMC Toyota MR2 B 63.30 53.40 59.00 1 18

19 Andrew Scarlett SCCoN Mazda MX5 B 53.40 1 57.60 50.70 19

20 Mason Lockwood WSMC Daihatsu Sirion P 65.10 1 59.70 60.20 1 20

21 Vincenzo Orlando CCC Honda S2000 B 59.40 1 57.80 56.40 1 21

22 Mike Herbert ECMC Maxda MX5 B 62.30 58.00 56.90 22

23 Dave Curtis WSMC Mazda MX5 B 55.90 52.40 52.20 23

24 Dan Smith SCCoN Mazda MX5 B 54.80 51.50 51.80 24

25 Paul Webb WSMC Mazda MX5 B 53.70 1 52.80 52.10 1 25

26 Mike Harrington CCC Mazda MX5 B 50.80 49.80 50.50 26

27 Nick Skuse ECMC Westfield SE C 57.30 54.80 52.20 27

28 Ian Rowles ECMC Westfield SEi C 55.30 28

30 John Peterson CMC KLDMC ECMC Mini Clubman D 55.60 50.40 49.70 30

31 Radu Stan CCC Mazda MX5 B WT 54.30 54.50 31

32 Richard Nel CMC Westfield SEiW D 56.20 52.90 54.80 32

33 Mark Peterson CMC MG ZR D 51.20 48.10 49.00 33

35 Matthew Hodder SCCoN Nissan Micra P 62.50 59.20 58.30 1 35

36 Oli Dennington-Price SCCoN Nissan Micra P 61.40 58.10 55.50 36

37 Patrick Kane CMC Nissan Micra P 55.60 1 52.30 52.30 1 37

38 Jonathon Kavanagh WSMC Mini Cooper S A2 71.40 56.80 59.40 38

39 James Hodder SCCoN Nissan Micra P 61.30 55.90 54.80 39

40 Abi Dennington-Price SCCoN Nissan Micra P 62.20 57.40 57.20 40

41 Alfie Kane CMC Nissan Micra P 81.00 110.40 105.20 41

42 Neil Peterson CMC Ford Fiesta P 56.10 53.60 53.30 1 42

43 Lewis White CMC BMW E36 318is P 66.10 57.30 1 1 60.20 1 43

44 Henry Howe SCCoN Nissan Micra P 57.80 56.20 55.80 44

1.1 1.2 1.3

Anglia Motor Sport Club

Stanta AutoSOLO, Autotest & PCA

Sunday 29th September 2019

in association with Sporting Car Club of Norfolk



Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Cones Lines Baulk WT Time Cones Lines Baulk WT Time Cones Lines Baulk Car

1 Duncan Christmas WSMC Austin Mini A1 34.20 32.70 32.30 1

2 David Astle CCC Peugeot 106 A1 36.20 34.30 34.10 2

3 Matthew MantleWSMC SCCoN KLDMC CMC Peugeot 106 A1 36.80 35.80 34.80 3

4 Mark Manning WSMC Austin Mini A1 34.50 31.80 31.70 4

5 Naomi Astle CCC Peugeot 106 A1 37.80 32.60 34.30 5

6 Colin Mantle WSMC SCCoN KLDMC CMC Peugeot 106 A1 36.70 36.40 34.70 6

7 Robin Lines SCCoN WSMC Rover 200 A1 45.80 37.10 36.70 7

8 Dick Lines SCCoN WSMC Toyota Yarris A1 35.30 34.80 35.20 8

9 Eric LaRoche WSMC Rover Mini A1 38.30 34.40 MT 9

10 Sam Carter WSMC Citroen Saxo A2 34.90 38.90 34.00 10

11 Vytautas Kubilius MCAC Renault Megane A2 62.00 38.40 34.10 11

12 Bryan Tomlin WSMC Renault Clio A2 38.60 35.80 36.30 12

13 Toby Carter WSMC Citroen Saxo A2 33.30 32.80 33.70 13

14 Kevin Lockwood WSMC Mazda MX5 B 33.50 32.70 33.40 14

15 Vini Cruz WSMC Toyota MR2 B 36.20 31.30 31.50 15

16 Nigel Cook SCCoN Mazda MX5 B 41.60 32.70 32.20 16

17 Kayne Lockwood WSMC Mazda MX5 B 37.30 35.30 33.70 17

18 Winfried Beilharz WSMC Toyota MR2 B 37.70 38.30 33.60 18

19 Andrew Scarlett SCCoN Mazda MX5 B 37.50 34.80 32.90 19

20 Mason Lockwood WSMC Daihatsu Sirion P 48.90 42.80 41.50 20

21 Vincenzo Orlando CCC Honda S2000 B 40.40 38.90 36.40 21

22 Mike Herbert ECMC Maxda MX5 B 42.30 40.20 38.50 22

23 Dave Curtis WSMC Mazda MX5 B 38.90 35.20 34.40 23

24 Dan Smith SCCoN Mazda MX5 B 37.50 34.60 40.00 24

25 Paul Webb WSMC Mazda MX5 B 37.10 34.20 33.60 25

26 Mike Harrington CCC Mazda MX5 B 37.90 33.10 33.60 26

27 Nick Skuse ECMC Westfield SE C 36.80 35.80 35.80 27

28 Ian Rowles ECMC Westfield SEi C 38.90 28

30 John Peterson CMC KLDMC ECMC Mini Clubman D 34.30 33.40 33.50 30

31 Radu Stan CCC Mazda MX5 B 41.10 37.50 35.70 31

32 Richard Nel CMC Westfield SEiW D 36.20 34.70 35.40 32

33 Mark Peterson CMC MG ZR D 33.00 39.40 33.10 33

35 Matthew Hodder SCCoN Nissan Micra P 42.70 39.60 38.30 35

36 Oli Dennington-Price SCCoN Nissan Micra P 37.90 37.50 35.90 36

37 Patrick Kane CMC Nissan Micra P 34.60 33.80 34.00 37

38 Jonathon Kavanagh WSMC Mini Cooper S A2 39.70 37.40 36.30 38

39 James Hodder SCCoN Nissan Micra P 38.30 35.90 35.20 39

40 Abi Dennington-Price SCCoN Nissan Micra P 40.60 38.10 44.70 40

41 Alfie Kane CMC Nissan Micra P 78.10 78.40 72.40 41

42 Neil Peterson CMC Ford Fiesta P 38.10 36.20 34.80 42

43 Lewis White CMC BMW E36 318is P 43.20 40.80 40.90 43

44 Henry Howe SCCoN Nissan Micra P 38.30 35.30 35.30 44

2.1 2.2 2.3

Anglia Motor Sport Club

Stanta AutoSOLO, Autotest & PCA

Sunday 29th September 2019

in association with Sporting Car Club of Norfolk



Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Cones Lines Baulk WT Time Cones Lines Baulk WT Time Cones Lines Baulk Car

1 Duncan Christmas WSMC Austin Mini A1 36.70 35.20 35.00 1

2 David Astle CCC Peugeot 106 A1 WT 38.20 37.70 36.70 2

3 Matthew MantleWSMC SCCoN KLDMC CMC Peugeot 106 A1 47.20 36.20 37.00 3

4 Mark Manning WSMC Austin Mini A1 35.10 36.20 1 35.50 4

5 Naomi Astle CCC Peugeot 106 A1 46.70 1 37.60 36.80 5

6 Colin Mantle WSMC SCCoN KLDMC CMC Peugeot 106 A1 47.20 1 38.40 38.10 6

7 Robin Lines SCCoN WSMC Rover 200 A1 45.70 52.40 1 37.40 7

8 Dick Lines SCCoN WSMC Toyota Yarris A1 47.30 37.80 37.30 8

9 Eric LaRoche WSMC Rover Mini A1 WT 38.90 36.70 MT 9

10 Sam Carter WSMC Citroen Saxo A2 43.90 WT 56.40 36.00 10

11 Vytautas Kubilius MCAC Renault Megane A2 WT 46.70 50.70 1 41.00 1 11

12 Bryan Tomlin WSMC Renault Clio A2 52.50 42.70 39.60 12

13 Toby Carter WSMC Citroen Saxo A2 38.90 36.30 41.00 13

14 Kevin Lockwood WSMC Mazda MX5 B 45.20 35.20 35.50 14

15 Vini Cruz WSMC Toyota MR2 B 35.10 1 42.00 1 38.80 1 15

16 Nigel Cook SCCoN Mazda MX5 B 41.80 47.20 43.40 1 16

17 Kayne Lockwood WSMC Mazda MX5 B 38.20 35.60 36.30 17

18 Winfried Beilharz WSMC Toyota MR2 B 37.90 54.60 WT 37.20 18

19 Andrew Scarlett SCCoN Mazda MX5 B 43.60 39.80 36.30 19

20 Mason Lockwood WSMC Daihatsu Sirion P 51.60 47.80 1 43.00 20

21 Vincenzo Orlando CCC Honda S2000 B WT 61.40 42.30 1 39.30 21

22 Mike Herbert ECMC Maxda MX5 B 64.10 42.70 40.80 22

23 Dave Curtis WSMC Mazda MX5 B 43.60 1 39.40 38.10 23

24 Dan Smith SCCoN Mazda MX5 B 40.90 37.50 35.80 24

25 Paul Webb WSMC Mazda MX5 B 37.30 1 37.70 37.60 25

26 Mike Harrington CCC Mazda MX5 B 36.30 35.80 35.60 26

27 Nick Skuse ECMC Westfield SE C 47.80 47.90 37.80 27

28 Ian Rowles ECMC Westfield SEi C 52.40 28

30 John Peterson CMC KLDMC ECMC Mini Clubman D 41.10 37.00 37.20 30

31 Radu Stan CCC Mazda MX5 B WT 36.80 WT 48.50 38.60 31

32 Richard Nel CMC Westfield SEiW D 63.70 39.50 36.40 32

33 Mark Peterson CMC MG ZR D 36.70 34.00 35.20 33

35 Matthew Hodder SCCoN Nissan Micra P 60.70 42.00 48.20 2 35

36 Oli Dennington-Price SCCoN Nissan Micra P 40.80 37.90 38.20 36

37 Patrick Kane CMC Nissan Micra P 39.80 36.60 36.70 37

38 Jonathon Kavanagh WSMC Mini Cooper S A2 WT 50.50 37.90 38.20 38

39 James Hodder SCCoN Nissan Micra P 43.70 39.50 39.70 39

40 Abi Dennington-Price SCCoN Nissan Micra P 41.90 39.80 39.20 40

41 Alfie Kane CMC Nissan Micra P 155.80 73.10 76.20 41

42 Neil Peterson CMC Ford Fiesta P 41.80 38.00 41.70 42

43 Lewis White CMC BMW E36 318is P 77.50 1 44.30 40.90 43

44 Henry Howe SCCoN Nissan Micra P WT 51.30 40.60 39.00 44

3.1 3.2 3.3

Anglia Motor Sport Club

Stanta AutoSOLO, Autotest & PCA

Sunday 29th September 2019

in association with Sporting Car Club of Norfolk



Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Cones Lines Baulk WT Time Cones Lines Baulk WT Time Cones Lines Baulk Car

1 Duncan Christmas WSMC Austin Mini A1 53.20 50.80 48.30 1

2 David Astle CCC Peugeot 106 A1 57.20 54.60 1 52.40 2

3 Matthew MantleWSMC SCCoN KLDMC CMC Peugeot 106 A1 53.90 59.60 1 50.10 3

4 Mark Manning WSMC Austin Mini A1 55.80 52.20 49.30 4

5 Naomi Astle CCC Peugeot 106 A1 61.50 66.60 1 55.60 5

6 Colin Mantle WSMC SCCoN KLDMC CMC Peugeot 106 A1 59.60 1 62.00 52.50 6

7 Robin Lines SCCoN WSMC Rover 200 A1 61.80 2 54.40 64.10 1 7

8 Dick Lines SCCoN WSMC Toyota Yarris A1 56.70 1 55.40 2 55.50 8

9 Eric LaRoche WSMC Rover Mini A1 WT 55.00 53.10 MT 9

10 Sam Carter WSMC Citroen Saxo A2 66.30 54.30 52.90 10

11 Vytautas Kubilius MCAC Renault Megane A2 WT 79.60 66.00 2 59.50 11

12 Bryan Tomlin WSMC Renault Clio A2 WT 67.10 59.00 56.40 12

13 Toby Carter WSMC Citroen Saxo A2 56.60 52.20 51.70 13

14 Kevin Lockwood WSMC Mazda MX5 B 55.70 54.60 52.70 14

15 Vini Cruz WSMC Toyota MR2 B 54.10 66.70 49.60 15

16 Nigel Cook SCCoN Mazda MX5 B 58.40 1 61.20 1 53.20 1 16

17 Kayne Lockwood WSMC Mazda MX5 B 61.80 59.10 54.10 17

18 Winfried Beilharz WSMC Toyota MR2 B 58.10 56.50 59.60 18

19 Andrew Scarlett SCCoN Mazda MX5 B 62.60 1 55.70 53.80 19

20 Mason Lockwood WSMC Daihatsu Sirion P 69.20 1 64.10 1 59.50 1 20

21 Vincenzo Orlando CCC Honda S2000 B 65.20 59.50 64.10 2 21

22 Mike Herbert ECMC Maxda MX5 B 66.20 60.60 56.50 22

23 Dave Curtis WSMC Mazda MX5 B 65.40 56.20 52.30 23

24 Dan Smith SCCoN Mazda MX5 B 64.40 62.10 51.80 24

25 Paul Webb WSMC Mazda MX5 B 64.90 57.50 1 51.70 25

26 Mike Harrington CCC Mazda MX5 B 55.00 54.30 50.90 26

27 Nick Skuse ECMC Westfield SE C 67.00 56.40 54.20 27

28 Ian Rowles ECMC Westfield SEi C 60.20 28

30 John Peterson CMC KLDMC ECMC Mini Clubman D 58.60 53.80 50.90 30

31 Radu Stan CCC Mazda MX5 B WT 63.20 60.30 WT 51.70 31

32 Richard Nel CMC Westfield SEiW D 61.40 55.50 53.50 32

33 Mark Peterson CMC MG ZR D 54.10 50.40 50.20 1 33

35 Matthew Hodder SCCoN Nissan Micra P 79.40 56.30 54.90 35

36 Oli Dennington-Price SCCoN Nissan Micra P 64.40 55.60 54.10 36

37 Patrick Kane CMC Nissan Micra P 63.00 52.20 51.90 37

38 Jonathon Kavanagh WSMC Mini Cooper S A2 64.20 58.40 55.00 38

39 James Hodder SCCoN Nissan Micra P 64.60 54.40 51.60 39

40 Abi Dennington-Price SCCoN Nissan Micra P 75.60 56.40 63.50 40

41 Alfie Kane CMC Nissan Micra P 201.60 129.50 3 123.80 3 41

42 Neil Peterson CMC Ford Fiesta P 67.10 1 53.70 53.00 42

43 Lewis White CMC BMW E36 318is P 74.00 2 64.60 2 68.70 2 43

44 Henry Howe SCCoN Nissan Micra P 69.20 54.10 54.30 1 44

4.1 4.2 4.3

Anglia Motor Sport Club

Stanta AutoSOLO, Autotest & PCA

Sunday 29th September 2019

in association with Sporting Car Club of Norfolk



Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Cones Lines Baulk WT Time Cones Lines Baulk WT Time Cones Lines Baulk Car

1 Duncan Christmas WSMC Austin Mini A1 52.40 50.90 1

2 David Astle CCC Peugeot 106 A1 52.20 52.90 2

3 Matthew MantleWSMC SCCoN KLDMC CMC Peugeot 106 A1 54.40 53.30 3

4 Mark Manning WSMC Austin Mini A1 60.70 1 51.30 4

5 Naomi Astle CCC Peugeot 106 A1 60.40 54.40 5

6 Colin Mantle WSMC SCCoN KLDMC CMC Peugeot 106 A1 55.50 55.70 6

7 Robin Lines SCCoN WSMC Rover 200 A1 58.00 1 60.90 7

8 Dick Lines SCCoN WSMC Toyota Yarris A1 54.70 55.50 8

9 Eric LaRoche WSMC Rover Mini A1 53.10 51.20 1 9

10 Sam Carter WSMC Citroen Saxo A2 51.00 52.00 10

11 Vytautas Kubilius MCAC Renault Megane A2 52.50 2 58.00 1 11

12 Bryan Tomlin WSMC Renault Clio A2 66.10 55.30 12

13 Toby Carter WSMC Citroen Saxo A2 51.10 53.00 13

14 Kevin Lockwood WSMC Mazda MX5 B 48.30 48.30 14

15 Vini Cruz WSMC Toyota MR2 B 48.90 48.60 15

16 Nigel Cook SCCoN Mazda MX5 B 52.30 52.00 16

17 Kayne Lockwood WSMC Mazda MX5 B 49.00 50.40 17

18 Winfried Beilharz WSMC Toyota MR2 B 51.10 51.50 18

19 Andrew Scarlett SCCoN Mazda MX5 B 55.00 51.40 19

20 Mason Lockwood WSMC Daihatsu Sirion P 64.90 58.70 20

21 Vincenzo Orlando CCC Honda S2000 B 55.80 55.70 21

22 Mike Herbert ECMC Maxda MX5 B 59.10 58.70 22

23 Dave Curtis WSMC Mazda MX5 B 52.90 1 54.00 23

24 Dan Smith SCCoN Mazda MX5 B 51.60 52.80 24

25 Paul Webb WSMC Mazda MX5 B 53.10 53.30 25

26 Mike Harrington CCC Mazda MX5 B 50.10 51.30 26

27 Nick Skuse ECMC Westfield SE C 54.20 55.00 27

28 Ian Rowles ECMC Westfield SEi C 28

30 John Peterson CMC KLDMC ECMC Mini Clubman D 51.40 52.30 30

31 Radu Stan CCC Mazda MX5 B WT 53.80 31

32 Richard Nel CMC Westfield SEiW D 53.20 52.10 32

33 Mark Peterson CMC MG ZR D 50.90 50.60 33

35 Matthew Hodder SCCoN Nissan Micra P 62.60 60.40 35

36 Oli Dennington-Price SCCoN Nissan Micra P 55.80 56.20 36

37 Patrick Kane CMC Nissan Micra P 52.90 53.30 1 37

38 Jonathon Kavanagh WSMC Mini Cooper S A2 52.50 52.20 38

39 James Hodder SCCoN Nissan Micra P 55.10 55.30 39

40 Abi Dennington-Price SCCoN Nissan Micra P 56.10 58.10 40

41 Alfie Kane CMC Nissan Micra P 97.90 92.20 41

42 Neil Peterson CMC Ford Fiesta P 54.60 1 55.40 42

43 Lewis White CMC BMW E36 318is P 60.00 56.60 43

44 Henry Howe SCCoN Nissan Micra P 54.50 54.80 1 44

5.1 5.2 5.3

Anglia Motor Sport Club

Stanta AutoSOLO, Autotest & PCA

Sunday 29th September 2019

in association with Sporting Car Club of Norfolk



Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Cones Lines Baulk WT Time Cones Lines Baulk WT Time Cones Lines Baulk Car

1 Duncan Christmas WSMC Austin Mini A1 32.00 31.80 1

2 David Astle CCC Peugeot 106 A1 34.30 33.30 2

3 Matthew MantleWSMC SCCoN KLDMC CMC Peugeot 106 A1 34.10 32.50 3

4 Mark Manning WSMC Austin Mini A1 38.50 30.30 4

5 Naomi Astle CCC Peugeot 106 A1 35.40 33.20 5

6 Colin Mantle WSMC SCCoN KLDMC CMC Peugeot 106 A1 35.40 33.10 6

7 Robin Lines SCCoN WSMC Rover 200 A1 44.30 33.80 7

8 Dick Lines SCCoN WSMC Toyota Yarris A1 34.50 36.20 8

9 Eric LaRoche WSMC Rover Mini A1 32.10 30.70 9

10 Sam Carter WSMC Citroen Saxo A2 32.80 32.30 10

11 Vytautas Kubilius MCAC Renault Megane A2 35.90 40.00 11

12 Bryan Tomlin WSMC Renault Clio A2 37.00 41.00 12

13 Toby Carter WSMC Citroen Saxo A2 32.70 32.30 13

14 Kevin Lockwood WSMC Mazda MX5 B 32.50 32.70 14

15 Vini Cruz WSMC Toyota MR2 B 31.70 30.90 15

16 Nigel Cook SCCoN Mazda MX5 B 34.60 33.40 16

17 Kayne Lockwood WSMC Mazda MX5 B 33.80 33.20 17

18 Winfried Beilharz WSMC Toyota MR2 B 37.80 33.70 18

19 Andrew Scarlett SCCoN Mazda MX5 B 33.40 32.50 19

20 Mason Lockwood WSMC Daihatsu Sirion P 39.60 39.70 20

21 Vincenzo Orlando CCC Honda S2000 B 36.40 34.20 21

22 Mike Herbert ECMC Maxda MX5 B 36.80 37.40 22

23 Dave Curtis WSMC Mazda MX5 B 35.30 35.00 23

24 Dan Smith SCCoN Mazda MX5 B 34.00 34.10 24

25 Paul Webb WSMC Mazda MX5 B 35.00 35.40 25

26 Mike Harrington CCC Mazda MX5 B 33.90 33.20 26

27 Nick Skuse ECMC Westfield SE C 35.00 34.20 27

28 Ian Rowles ECMC Westfield SEi C 28

30 John Peterson CMC KLDMC ECMC Mini Clubman D 31.70 32.10 30

31 Radu Stan CCC Mazda MX5 B 35.50 34.50 31

32 Richard Nel CMC Westfield SEiW D 34.50 33.50 32

33 Mark Peterson CMC MG ZR D 40.70 32.50 33

35 Matthew Hodder SCCoN Nissan Micra P 37.50 34.60 35

36 Oli Dennington-Price SCCoN Nissan Micra P 36.50 34.60 36

37 Patrick Kane CMC Nissan Micra P 36.40 33.30 37

38 Jonathon Kavanagh WSMC Mini Cooper S A2 35.80 33.50 38

39 James Hodder SCCoN Nissan Micra P 37.70 37.20 39

40 Abi Dennington-Price SCCoN Nissan Micra P 36.10 36.00 40

41 Alfie Kane CMC Nissan Micra P 96.70 59.70 41

42 Neil Peterson CMC Ford Fiesta P 35.80 34.50 42

43 Lewis White CMC BMW E36 318is P 41.80 38.00 43

44 Henry Howe SCCoN Nissan Micra P 36.00 34.10 44

6.1 6.2 6.3

Anglia Motor Sport Club

Stanta AutoSOLO, Autotest & PCA

Sunday 29th September 2019

in association with Sporting Car Club of Norfolk



Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Cones Lines Baulk WT Time Cones Lines Baulk WT Time Cones Lines Baulk Car

1 Duncan Christmas WSMC Austin Mini A1 33.50 34.10 1

2 David Astle CCC Peugeot 106 A1 35.90 36.50 2

3 Matthew MantleWSMC SCCoN KLDMC CMC Peugeot 106 A1 36.70 44.70 3

4 Mark Manning WSMC Austin Mini A1 36.50 34.80 4

5 Naomi Astle CCC Peugeot 106 A1 37.00 38.70 5

6 Colin Mantle WSMC SCCoN KLDMC CMC Peugeot 106 A1 37.40 45.00 2 6

7 Robin Lines SCCoN WSMC Rover 200 A1 37.70 1 36.70 7

8 Dick Lines SCCoN WSMC Toyota Yarris A1 37.70 WT 40.20 8

9 Eric LaRoche WSMC Rover Mini A1 WT 39.60 34.40 9

10 Sam Carter WSMC Citroen Saxo A2 37.20 1 44.70 10

11 Vytautas Kubilius MCAC Renault Megane A2 37.40 1 37.00 1 11

12 Bryan Tomlin WSMC Renault Clio A2 WT 42.10 WT 48.20 12

13 Toby Carter WSMC Citroen Saxo A2 35.30 34.10 13

14 Kevin Lockwood WSMC Mazda MX5 B WT 31.70 38.90 14

15 Vini Cruz WSMC Toyota MR2 B 33.90 32.90 15

16 Nigel Cook SCCoN Mazda MX5 B 38.00 WT 39.10 16

17 Kayne Lockwood WSMC Mazda MX5 B 37.00 35.70 17

18 Winfried Beilharz WSMC Toyota MR2 B 51.30 35.30 18

19 Andrew Scarlett SCCoN Mazda MX5 B 42.80 36.20 19

20 Mason Lockwood WSMC Daihatsu Sirion P 44.30 44.30 20

21 Vincenzo Orlando CCC Honda S2000 B 39.70 WT 49.60 21

22 Mike Herbert ECMC Maxda MX5 B 43.00 42.90 22

23 Dave Curtis WSMC Mazda MX5 B 39.30 42.70 23

24 Dan Smith SCCoN Mazda MX5 B 38.80 39.30 24

25 Paul Webb WSMC Mazda MX5 B 38.20 39.20 25

26 Mike Harrington CCC Mazda MX5 B 36.40 36.10 26

27 Nick Skuse ECMC Westfield SE C 38.40 36.00 27

28 Ian Rowles ECMC Westfield SEi C 28

30 John Peterson CMC KLDMC ECMC Mini Clubman D WT 34.10 WT 37.20 30

31 Radu Stan CCC Mazda MX5 B WT 41.50 36.10 31

32 Richard Nel CMC Westfield SEiW D 36.90 36.30 32

33 Mark Peterson CMC MG ZR D 35.00 37.10 33

35 Matthew Hodder SCCoN Nissan Micra P WT 42.50 43.20 35

36 Oli Dennington-Price SCCoN Nissan Micra P 50.80 37.50 36

37 Patrick Kane CMC Nissan Micra P 38.60 35.40 37

38 Jonathon Kavanagh WSMC Mini Cooper S A2 35.60 36.10 38

39 James Hodder SCCoN Nissan Micra P 40.10 38.40 39

40 Abi Dennington-Price SCCoN Nissan Micra P 40.00 37.60 40

41 Alfie Kane CMC Nissan Micra P 70.60 WT 65.30 41

42 Neil Peterson CMC Ford Fiesta P 39.30 37.30 42

43 Lewis White CMC BMW E36 318is P 44.00 39.70 43

44 Henry Howe SCCoN Nissan Micra P WT 41.60 38.10 44

Sunday 29th September 2019

7.1 7.2 7.3

Anglia Motor Sport Club

Stanta AutoSOLO, Autotest & PCA

in association with Sporting Car Club of Norfolk



Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Cones Lines Baulk WT Time Cones Lines Baulk WT Time Cones Lines Baulk Car

1 Duncan Christmas WSMC Austin Mini A1 49.80 49.20 1

2 David Astle CCC Peugeot 106 A1 54.40 53.80 2

3 Matthew MantleWSMC SCCoN KLDMC CMC Peugeot 106 A1 53.50 52.70 3

4 Mark Manning WSMC Austin Mini A1 52.10 50.30 4

5 Naomi Astle CCC Peugeot 106 A1 62.10 55.80 1 5

6 Colin Mantle WSMC SCCoN KLDMC CMC Peugeot 106 A1 58.70 54.50 6

7 Robin Lines SCCoN WSMC Rover 200 A1 69.50 52.30 1 7

8 Dick Lines SCCoN WSMC Toyota Yarris A1 54.50 56.20 8

9 Eric LaRoche WSMC Rover Mini A1 53.60 1 58.80 9

10 Sam Carter WSMC Citroen Saxo A2 51.90 49.80 10

11 Vytautas Kubilius MCAC Renault Megane A2 58.60 1 54.60 11

12 Bryan Tomlin WSMC Renault Clio A2 65.20 55.00 2 12

13 Toby Carter WSMC Citroen Saxo A2 49.90 50.40 13

14 Kevin Lockwood WSMC Mazda MX5 B 53.10 51.20 14

15 Vini Cruz WSMC Toyota MR2 B 55.70 3 50.20 1 15

16 Nigel Cook SCCoN Mazda MX5 B 55.90 52.30 1 16

17 Kayne Lockwood WSMC Mazda MX5 B 53.10 53.00 17

18 Winfried Beilharz WSMC Toyota MR2 B 52.10 53.80 18

19 Andrew Scarlett SCCoN Mazda MX5 B 54.50 52.90 1 19

20 Mason Lockwood WSMC Daihatsu Sirion P 75.50 66.10 1 20

21 Vincenzo Orlando CCC Honda S2000 B 57.80 55.20 21

22 Mike Herbert ECMC Maxda MX5 B 57.60 55.70 1 22

23 Dave Curtis WSMC Mazda MX5 B 54.10 53.30 23

24 Dan Smith SCCoN Mazda MX5 B 52.80 51.90 24

25 Paul Webb WSMC Mazda MX5 B 53.70 56.50 25

26 Mike Harrington CCC Mazda MX5 B 52.90 50.70 26

27 Nick Skuse ECMC Westfield SE C 55.40 54.60 27

28 Ian Rowles ECMC Westfield SEi C 28

30 John Peterson CMC KLDMC ECMC Mini Clubman D 51.40 49.70 30

31 Radu Stan CCC Mazda MX5 B 54.60 53.60 1 31

32 Richard Nel CMC Westfield SEiW D 55.70 52.80 32

33 Mark Peterson CMC MG ZR D 50.40 48.00 33

35 Matthew Hodder SCCoN Nissan Micra P 61.30 57.20 35

36 Oli Dennington-Price SCCoN Nissan Micra P 54.40 53.90 36

37 Patrick Kane CMC Nissan Micra P 52.20 49.80 37

38 Jonathon Kavanagh WSMC Mini Cooper S A2 54.90 53.10 38

39 James Hodder SCCoN Nissan Micra P 54.40 53.00 39

40 Abi Dennington-Price SCCoN Nissan Micra P 56.50 61.60 1 40

41 Alfie Kane CMC Nissan Micra P 106.60 115.60 2 41

42 Neil Peterson CMC Ford Fiesta P 53.60 53.80 42

43 Lewis White CMC BMW E36 318is P 69.10 59.10 43

44 Henry Howe SCCoN Nissan Micra P 54.00 52.50 44

Sunday 29th September 2019

8.1 8.2 8.3

Anglia Motor Sport Club

Stanta AutoSOLO, Autotest & PCA

in association with Sporting Car Club of Norfolk


